
Integrate Marteloscopes

State / Region Owner Establishment Size

Belgium / Wallonia Private 2025 1 ha

Altitude [m.a.s.l.] Mean annual
precipitation [mm]

Mean annual 
temperature [°C]

Natural forest community

163 793 10.2 n.a.

Number of trees [N/ha] Basal area [m²/ha] Volume [m³/ha] Habitat value [points/ha]

284 24.8 383.1 5985

Name: Gembloux - AgroBioTech Forest type: Red oak - ash - birch forest

Technical information BE

1

Tree microhabitat distribution by 
code (Total: 363)

Tree species distribution (% Volume)DBH distribution



Gembloux - AgroBioTech

Marteloscope map (1.0 ha):

Contact:
Teachers: Gauthier Ligot, Hugues Claessens
Students: Simon Musin, Antoine Van Lede, Samuel 
Konsdorff, Louis Uytterhaegen, Tom Schriewer
Gembloux AgroBioTech
Pass. des Déportés 2, 5030 Gembloux
gligot@uliege.be; hugues.claessens@uliege.be; 
simon.musin@student.uliege.be; 
antoine.vanlede@student.uliege.be; 
samuel.konsdorff@student.uliege.be; 
louis.uytterhaegen@student.uliege.be; 
tom.schriewer@student.uliege.be
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